



November 6, 2014

**Mr. Hari K**  
Vice President  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
"Exchange Plaza"  
Bandra – Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
Fax # 022 26598237/38

**Mr. S Subramanian**  
DCS - CRD  
BSE Ltd.  
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,  
P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001  
(Fax: 022 22723121/2037/2041/3714/2039/2061)

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Filing of Published copy of Reviewed Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2014**

In reference to our earlier communications dated October 4, 2014 and October 18, 2014 and pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing requirement, please find enclosed herewith three sets of reviewed un-audited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2014 published in The Hindu - Business Line (English) dated October 20, 2014, The Economic Times (English) – Ahmedabad edition dated October 20, 2014 and The Economic Times (Gujarati) dated October 20, 2014 and a corrigendum published in The Hindu - Business Line (English) dated October 22, 2014.

This is for your information and acknowledgement.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GHCL Limited

**Bhuneshwar Mishra**  
General Manager & Company Secretary

514.24 billion in September, however, dampened the sentiment.

week, FPI flows and global dollar movement would largely influence the market.

close above 86 to bring back the bullish momentum and take the market to new heights.

are signalling the possibility of a short-term corrective rally. The market is likely to remain volatile in the medium term.

at 61. A strong break above 62 can drag the rupee lower to 63 and 64 in the medium term.

LASE WEEK'S ANSWER: VIVEK BUNDEL  
The winner: Chaitanya Chembel



# GHCL Limited

Regd. Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat  
 Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghclindia.com, Ph: 079-39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2014

Sr. No.	PART-I	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
			30/09/2014	30/06/2014	30/09/2014	30/09/2013	31/03/2014	Year Ended
			Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
1		<b>Income from operations</b>						
a)		Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	58,948.47	55,787.52	56,928.46	1,14,735.99	1,07,237.29	2,21,212.07
b)		Other Operating Income	276.38	251.91	272.67	528.29	572.44	1,208.81
		<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>59,224.85</b>	<b>56,039.43</b>	<b>57,201.13</b>	<b>1,15,264.28</b>	<b>1,07,809.73</b>	<b>2,22,420.88</b>
2		<b>Expenses:</b>						
a)		Cost of Material Consumed	24,009.10	21,733.61	24,112.87	45,742.71	44,220.21	88,860.02
b)		Purchase of Stock-in-trade	2,482.42	928.90	579.53	3,411.31	1,039.20	3,334.94
c)		Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(929.63)	(1,194.53)	(558.47)	(2,124.15)	(2,504.22)	(1,013.47)
d)		Employment benefits expenses	3,241.96	3,063.90	3,006.97	6,335.65	6,910.54	12,199.30
e)		Power, Fuel and Water	9,497.08	9,056.17	9,666.86	18,553.25	18,405.20	38,538.06
f)		Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1,899.74	1,881.72	2,074.52	3,781.46	4,117.28	8,156.77
g)		Other Expenses	9,299.98	9,185.03	9,612.03	18,465.01	17,646.29	34,881.29
		<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>49,500.65</b>	<b>44,664.80</b>	<b>48,494.31</b>	<b>84,185.43</b>	<b>83,542.50</b>	<b>1,84,836.91</b>
3		<b>Profit From Operations before Other Income, finance cost &amp; Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>9,724.20</b>	<b>11,354.63</b>	<b>8,707.82</b>	<b>17,078.85</b>	<b>19,267.23</b>	<b>37,463.97</b>
4		<b>Other Income</b>	<b>120.03</b>	<b>195.49</b>	<b>150.19</b>	<b>315.52</b>	<b>205.13</b>	<b>499.86</b>
5		<b>Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost, Exchange Impact &amp; Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	<b>9,844.23</b>	<b>11,550.12</b>	<b>8,858.01</b>	<b>21,394.37</b>	<b>19,472.38</b>	<b>37,963.83</b>
6		<b>Finance Cost</b>						
a)		Interest Cost and financial charges	3,825.34	3,979.53	3,823.77	7,804.87	7,214.61	14,916.21
b)		Add: Exchange Loss equivalent to Interest Saving on forex instruments	344.14	233.09	1,114.02	577.23	2,134.24	2,136.54
		<b>Total Finance cost (a+b)</b>	<b>4,169.48</b>	<b>4,212.62</b>	<b>4,937.79</b>	<b>8,382.10</b>	<b>9,348.85</b>	<b>17,052.75</b>
7		<b>Profit from ordinary activities before Exchange Impact &amp; Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	<b>5,674.75</b>	<b>7,337.50</b>	<b>4,120.22</b>	<b>13,012.27</b>	<b>10,123.51</b>	<b>20,911.10</b>
8		<b>Exchange Gain / (Loss)</b>						
a)		Exchange Gain / (Loss) - Gross	(912.30)	(131.20)	(2,067.83)	(1,043.51)	(4,828.39)	(4,324.85)
b)		Less: Exchange Loss equivalent to Interest Saving on forex instruments transferred to finance cost	344.14	233.09	1,114.02	577.23	2,134.24	2,136.54
		<b>Net Exchange Gain / (Loss) (a+b)</b>	<b>(568.16)</b>	<b>(101.89)</b>	<b>(953.81)</b>	<b>(466.28)</b>	<b>(2,694.15)</b>	<b>(2,188.31)</b>
9		<b>Profit from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before Exceptional Items (7+8)</b>	<b>5,106.59</b>	<b>7,439.39</b>	<b>3,166.41</b>	<b>12,545.99</b>	<b>7,429.36</b>	<b>18,722.79</b>
10		<b>Exceptional Items</b>						
a)		Profit from ordinary activities before tax (9+10)	5,106.59	7,439.39	3,166.41	12,545.99	7,429.36	18,722.79
11		Tax expenses	2,039.00	1,375.00	911.26	3,414.00	1,822.52	3,396.39
12		Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (11-12)	3,067.59	6,064.39	2,255.15	9,131.99	5,606.84	15,326.40
13		Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	10,001.93	10,001.93	10,001.93	10,001.93	10,001.93	10,001.93
14		Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve						
15		EPS - Before and after Extraordinary Items (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)	3.07	6.07	2.25	9.14	5.04	11.57
16		EPS - Basic & Diluted						

## PART-II SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2014

A	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.09.2014					
		2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013
1	<b>PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING</b>						
a)	Number of Shares	8,22,87,478	8,24,25,402	8,24,25,402	8,22,87,478	8,24,25,402	8,24,25,402
b)	Percentage of Shareholding	62.27	62.41	62.41	62.27	62.41	62.41
2	<b>PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP SHAREHOLDING</b>						
a)	Pledged / Encumbered						
b)	Number of Shares	86,70,800	86,70,800	87,15,800	86,70,800	87,15,800	87,15,800
c)	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	46.90	49.28	49.54	46.90	49.54	49.54
d)	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	8.67	8.67	8.71	8.67	8.71	8.71
e)	Non-encumbered						
f)	Number of Shares	90,61,008	89,23,094	88,76,084	90,61,008	88,76,084	88,76,084
g)	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	51.10	53.72	50.46	51.10	50.46	50.46
h)	Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	9.06	8.92	8.88	9.06	8.88	8.88
B	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>						
a)	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0					
b)	Received during the quarter	76					
c)	Disposed of during the quarter	73					
d)	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	5					

Note:  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 18, 2014. Further, in accordance with the requirements of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with the Stock Exchange, the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review and the review report has been approved by the Board.  
 2. During the quarter, a non-operating subsidiary "Rosebys Interiors India Limited" in India has gone under liquidation proceedings w.e.f. 15th July 2014.  
 3. The previous year's corresponding periods' figures have been regrouped / reclassified.

## SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT (₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30/09/2014	30/06/2014	30/09/2013	30/09/2013	31/03/2014	Year Ended
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited	
1	<b>Segment Revenue</b>						
1a	Inorganic Chemicals	34,226.44	34,348.55	28,695.32	68,575.39	58,253.80	1,23,052.66
1b	Home Textiles	24,898.41	21,690.48	28,506.81	46,688.89	49,555.93	59,358.22
1c	Others / Un-allocated						
	<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>59,224.85</b>	<b>56,039.43</b>	<b>57,202.13</b>	<b>1,15,264.28</b>	<b>1,07,809.73</b>	<b>2,22,420.88</b>
2	<b>Segment Results</b>						
2a	Operating Profit before Finance cost & Tax but after Forex Gain / (Loss)						
2a	Inorganic Chemicals	8,141.75	9,979.40	5,354.26	16,121.15	13,136.15	27,634.23
2b	Home Textiles	1,212.15	1,770.55	2,582.23	2,982.70	3,802.66	8,318.27
2c	Others / Un-allocated	(0.05)	(0.64)	0.44	(0.69)	(8.77)	(8.74)
	<b>Total Segment Results</b>	<b>9,353.85</b>	<b>11,749.31</b>	<b>7,936.95</b>	<b>21,103.16</b>	<b>16,830.04</b>	<b>35,843.76</b>
2d	<b>Finance Cost</b>						
a)	Interest Cost and financial charges	3,825.34	3,979.53	3,823.77	7,804.87	7,214.61	14,916.21
b)	Exchange Loss equivalent to Interest Saving on forex instruments	344.14	233.09	1,114.02	577.23	2,134.24	2,136.54
	<b>Total Finance cost (a+b)</b>	<b>4,169.48</b>	<b>4,212.62</b>	<b>4,937.79</b>	<b>8,382.10</b>	<b>9,348.85</b>	<b>17,052.75</b>
2e	<b>Un-allocated Expenditure</b>	<b>77.78</b>	<b>97.30</b>	<b>32.75</b>	<b>175.07</b>	<b>719.00</b>	<b>3,865.42</b>
	<b>Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>5,186.59</b>	<b>7,459.18</b>	<b>3,166.41</b>	<b>12,545.99</b>	<b>6,865.19</b>	<b>16,938.83</b>
3	<b>Capital Employed</b>						
3a	Inorganic Chemicals	35,574.30	38,478.53	35,516.54	35,574.30	36,516.54	42,239.29
3b	Home Textiles	33,400.80	33,934.52	29,625.71	33,400.80	29,625.71	32,476.48
3c	Others / Un-allocated	9,899.74	17,232.47	16,900.52	9,899.74	16,900.52	11,757.11
	<b>Total Capital Employed</b>	<b>78,874.84</b>	<b>89,645.52</b>	<b>82,042.77</b>	<b>78,874.84</b>	<b>83,042.77</b>	<b>86,472.88</b>

## Statement of Assets & Liabilities under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement (₹ In Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone	
	30/09/2014	30/09/2013
<b>A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
1 <b>Shareholders' Funds</b>		
(a) Share Capital	10,001.93	10,001.93
(b) Reserve & Surplus	73,458.30	77,951.70
<b>Sub-Total - Shareholders' Funds</b>	<b>83,460.23</b>	<b>87,953.63</b>
2 <b>Non-Current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Long-term borrowings	66,507.56	67,992.78
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	16,526.03	16,349.92
(c) Other Long term liabilities	554.00	365.44
(d) Long-term Provisions	273.08	139.72
<b>Sub-Total- Non-Current Liabilities</b>	<b>83,860.67</b>	<b>84,847.86</b>
3 <b>Current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Short-term borrowings	48,156.42	53,919.46
(b) Trade payables	42,669.82	39,770.06
(c) Other Liabilities	20,628.06	22,957.32
(d) Short-term Provisions	1,760.88	2,494.37
<b>Sub-Total-Current Liabilities</b>	<b>1,13,215.31</b>	<b>1,19,141.21</b>
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>2,80,536.21</b>	<b>2,81,942.70</b>
<b>B ASSETS</b>		
1 <b>Non-Current assets</b>		
(a) Fixed Assets	1,90,183.75	1,89,743.74
(b) Non-current Investments	553.33	558.38
(c) Long-term loans and advances	2,164.82	349.15
(d) Other non-current assets		382.25
<b>Sub-total-Non-Current assets</b>	<b>1,92,896.90</b>	<b>1,91,033.52</b>
2 <b>Current assets</b>		
(a) Current Investments	2,575.00	
(b) Inventories	43,193.55	40,322.46
(c) Trade receivables	26,141.48	25,843.70
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	742.94	2,795.25
(e) Short-term loans and advances	15,001.34	31,947.77
<b>Sub-total Current assets</b>	<b>87,654.31</b>	<b>1,00,909.18</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>2,80,536.21</b>	<b>2,81,942.70</b>

Note:  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 18, 2014. Further, in accordance with the requirements of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with the Stock Exchange, the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review and the review report has been approved by the Board.  
 2. During the quarter, a non-operating subsidiary "Rosebys Interiors India Limited" in India has gone under liquidation proceedings w.e.f. 15th July 2014.  
 3. The previous year's corresponding periods' figures have been regrouped / reclassified.

New Delhi  
 October 18, 2014

ISO 9001 ISO 14001 OHSAS 18001  
  
 A Dalmia Brokers Enterprise

For GHCL Limited  
 R. S. JALAN  
 Managing Director  
 DIN-00121260  
 RAMAN CHOPRA  
 Executive Director (Finance)  
 DIN-00954190

GHCL is grappling with critical coal shortage.

a concern," said a finance ministry official. "We have written to

Alarm bells have also been sounded by intelligence agen-

ing monetary tightening some- time in 2015, the govern-

ment central bank helped lower gold imports to \$33.4 billion in FY14 from \$55.8 billion in FY13.

ence shares or debentures. "No government department has an objection to the basic prin-

much as 98%, DIPP has argued in its note pointing out ambiguities in the policy.



# GHCL Limited

Regd. Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat  
 Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghclindia.com, Ph: 079- 39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2014 (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PART-I Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2014	30/06/2014	30/09/2014	30/09/2014	30/09/2013	31/03/2014
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Income from operations						
a)	Net Sales / Income from Operations (net of excise duty)	58,946.47	55,787.52	56,929.46	1,14,735.99	1,07,237.29	2,21,212.07
b)	Other Operating Income	276.38	251.91	272.67	528.29	572.44	1,208.81
	Total Income from Operations (Net)	59,224.85	56,039.43	57,202.13	1,15,264.28	1,07,809.73	2,22,420.88
2	Expenses:						
a)	Cost of Material consumed	24,009.10	21,733.61	24,112.87	45,742.71	44,220.21	88,860.02
b)	Purchase of Stock-in-trade	2,482.42	928.90	579.53	3,411.31	1,039.20	3,334.94
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(929.63)	(1,194.53)	(558.47)	(2,124.16)	(2,804.22)	(1,013.47)
d)	Employees benefits expenses	3,241.96	3,063.90	3,006.97	6,335.65	5,918.54	12,199.30
e)	Power, Fuel and Water	9,497.09	9,056.17	9,666.86	18,553.25	18,405.20	38,538.06
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	1,899.74	1,881.72	2,074.52	3,781.46	4,117.28	8,156.77
g)	Other Expenses	9,289.98	9,185.03	9,612.03	16,485.01	17,648.29	34,881.29
	Total Expenses	49,500.65	44,684.80	46,494.31	94,185.43	86,542.60	1,84,956.91
3	Profit From Operations before Other Income, finance cost & Exceptional Items (1-2)	9,724.20	11,354.63	6,707.82	21,078.85	19,267.23	37,463.97
4	Other Income	120.03	195.49	150.19	315.52	205.13	499.88
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance cost, Exchange Impact & Exceptional Items (3+4)	9,844.23	11,550.12	6,858.01	21,394.37	19,472.36	37,963.85
6	Finance Cost						
a)	Interest Cost and financial charges	3,825.34	3,979.53	3,623.77	7,804.67	7,214.61	14,916.21
b)	Add : Exchange Loss equivalent to Interest Saving on forex instruments	344.14	233.09	1,114.02	577.23	2,134.24	2,136.54
	Total Finance cost (a+b)	4,169.48	4,212.62	4,737.79	8,382.10	9,348.85	17,052.75
7	Profit from ordinary activities before Exchange Impact & Exceptional Items (5-6)	5,674.75	7,337.50	4,120.22	13,012.27	10,123.51	20,911.10
8	Exchange Gain / (Loss)						
a)	Exchange Gain / (Loss)- Gross	(912.30)	(131.20)	(2,067.83)	(1,043.51)	(4,828.39)	(4,924.85)
b)	Less : Exchange Loss equivalent to Interest Saving on forex instruments transferred to finance cost	344.14	233.09	1,114.02	577.23	2,134.24	2,136.54
	Net Exchange Gain / (Loss) (a+b)	(568.16)	101.89	(953.81)	(466.28)	(2,694.15)	(2,788.31)
9	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before Exceptional Items (7+8)	5,106.59	7,439.39	3,166.41	12,545.99	7,429.36	18,122.79
10	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	(565.17)	(3,097.20)
11	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (9+10)	5,106.59	7,439.39	3,166.41	12,545.99	6,864.19	15,025.59
12	Tax expenses	2,039.00	1,375.00	911.26	3,414.00	1,822.52	3,396.39
13	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax (11-12)	3,067.59	6,064.39	2,255.15	9,131.99	5,041.67	11,629.20
14	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹10/- each)	10,001.93	10,001.93	10,001.93	10,001.93	10,001.93	10,001.93
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	43,784.30
16	EPS - Before & after Extraordinary items (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
a)	Basic & Diluted	3.07	6.07	2.25	9.14	5.04	11.57

## PART-II SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2014

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	Quarter Ended 30.09.2014					
	30/09/2014	30/06/2014	30/09/2014	30/09/2014	30/09/2013	31/03/2014
1 Public Shareholding						
- Number of Shares	8,22,87,478	8,24,25,402	8,24,25,402	8,22,87,478	8,24,25,402	8,24,25,402
- Percentage of Shareholding	82.27	82.41	82.41	82.27	82.41	82.41
2 Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
a) Pledged / Encumbered						
- Number of Shares	86,70,800	86,70,800	87,15,800	86,70,800	87,15,800	87,15,800
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	46.90	49.28	49.54	46.90	49.54	49.54
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	8.67	8.67	8.71	8.67	8.71	8.71
b) Non-encumbered						
- Number of Shares	90,61,008	89,23,084	88,78,084	90,61,008	88,78,084	88,78,084
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)	51.10	50.72	50.46	51.10	50.46	50.46
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	9.06	8.92	8.88	9.06	8.88	8.88

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2014
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
Received during the quarter	78
Disposed of during the quarter	73
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	5

Note:  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 18, 2014. Further, in accordance with the requirements of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with the Stock Exchange, the Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review and the review report has been approved by the Board.  
 2. During the quarter, a non-operating subsidiary "Rosebys Interiors India Limited" in India has gone under Liquidation proceedings w.e.f. 15th July 2014.  
 3. The previous year's/corresponding periods' figures have been regrouped / reclassified.

New Delhi  
 October 18, 2014

ISO 9001 ISO 14001 OHSAS 18001  
  
 A Dalmia Brothers Enterprise

## SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED UNDER CLAUSE 41 OF THE LISTING AGREEMENT (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2014	30/06/2014	30/09/2013	30/09/2014	30/09/2013	31/03/2014
		Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
1	Segment Revenue						
1.a	Inorganic Chemicals	34,226.44	34,348.85	28,895.32	68,575.39	58,253.80	1,23,062.66
1.b	Home Textiles	24,996.41	21,600.48	28,506.81	46,668.89	49,555.93	99,358.22
1.c	Others / Un-allocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Revenue	59,224.85	56,039.43	57,202.13	1,15,264.28	1,07,809.73	2,22,420.88
2	Segment Results						
	Operating Profit before Finance cost & Tax but after Forex Gain / (Loss)						
2.a	Inorganic Chemicals	8,141.75	9,976.40	5,354.28	18,121.15	13,136.15	27,634.23
2.b	Home Textiles	1,212.15	1,770.55	2,582.23	2,982.70	3,802.66	8,318.27
2.c	Others / Un-allocated	(0.05)	(0.64)	0.44	(0.69)	(8.77)	(8.74)
	Total Segment Results	9,353.85	11,749.31	7,936.95	21,103.16	16,932.04	35,943.76
2.d	Finance Cost						
(a)	Interest Cost and financial charges	3,825.34	3,979.53	3,623.77	7,804.87	7,214.61	14,916.21
(b)	Exchange Loss equivalent to Interest Saving on forex instruments	344.14	233.09	1,114.02	577.23	2,134.24	2,136.54
	Total Finance cost (a+b)	4,169.48	4,212.62	4,737.79	8,382.10	9,348.85	17,052.75
2.e	Un-allocated Expenditure	77.78	97.30	32.76	175.07	719.00	3,865.42
	Profit Before Tax	5,106.59	7,439.39	3,166.41	12,545.99	6,864.19	15,025.59
3	Capital Employed						
3.a	Inorganic Chemicals	35,574.30	36,478.53	36,516.54	35,574.30	36,516.54	42,239.29
3.b	Home Textiles	33,400.80	33,934.52	29,825.71	33,400.80	29,825.71	32,476.46
3.c	Others / Un-allocated	9,599.74	17,232.47	16,900.52	9,599.74	16,900.52	11,757.11
	Total Capital Employed	78,574.84	87,645.52	83,042.77	78,574.84	83,042.77	86,472.86

## Statement of Assets & Liabilities under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone	
	30/09/2014	30/09/2013
	Unaudited	
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Shareholders' Funds		
(a) Share Capital	10,001.93	10,001.93
(b) Reserve & Surplus	73,458.30	77,851.70
Sub-Total- Shareholders' Funds	83,460.23	87,853.63
2 Non-Current Liabilities		
(a) Long-term borrowings	66,507.56	67,992.78
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	16,526.03	16,349.92
(c) Other Long term liabilities	554.00	365.44
(d) Long-term Provisions	273.08	139.72
Sub-Total- Non-Current Liabilities	83,860.67	84,847.86
3 Current Liabilities		
(a) Short-term borrowings	48,156.42	53,919.46
(b) Trade payables	42,869.82	39,770.06
(c) Other Liabilities	20,628.09	22,957.32
(d) Short-term Provisions	1,760.98	2,494.37
Sub-Total-Current Liabilities	1,13,215.31	1,19,142.21
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	2,80,536.21	2,91,842.70
B ASSETS		
1 Non-Current assets		
(a) Fixed Assets	1,90,163.75	1,89,743.74
(b) Non-current investments	563.33	558.38
(c) Long-term loans and advances	2,164.82	349.15
(d) Other non-current assets	-	382.25
Sub-total-Non-Current assets	1,92,891.90	1,91,033.52
2 Current assets		
(a) Current Investments	2,575.00	-
(b) Inventories	43,193.55	40,322.46
(c) Trade receivables	26,141.48	25,843.70
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	742.94	2,795.25
(e) Short-term loans and advances	15,001.34	31,947.77
Sub-total Current assets	87,654.31	1,00,909.18
TOTAL ASSETS	2,80,536.21	2,91,842.70

For GHCL Limited  
 R. S. JALAN Managing Director  
 RAMAN CHOPRA Executive Director (Finance)  
 DIN-00121260 DIN-00954190





# જીએચસીએલ લિમીટેડ

GT-Gujarat-20-10-2019

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફિસ : જીએચસીએલ હાઉસ, પંજાબી હોલ સામે, નવરંગપુરા બસ સ્ટેન્ડ પાસે, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬. ગુજરાત  
Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghclindia.com, Ph: 079- 39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

### ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૪ ના રોજ પુરા થયેલા ત્રણ માસના ઓડિટ થયા વિનાના (એડીટ્ડ) નાણાકીય પરિણામો

ક્રમ	વિગત	ના રોજ અંતિત ત્રણ માસ			ના રોજ અંતિત છ માસ		
		૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૪	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૩	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૨	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૪	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૩	૩૧/૦૩/૨૦૧૪
૧	કાર્યકારીની યોજનાઓ						
(ક)	ચોખા પેશાબી / કાર્યકારીની યોજનાઓ	૫૬,૬૪૮.૫૨	૫૫,૭૮૭.૫૨	૫૩,૬૨૬.૫૨	૧,૧૫,૭૩૫.૬૬	૧,૦૯,૨૩૭.૨૬	૬,૨૧,૨૧૪.૦૭
(ખ)	અન્ય કાર્યકારીની યોજનાઓ	૨૭૨.૩૮	૨૫૧.૬૧	૨૭૨.૩૭	૫૬૮.૨૬	૫૭૨.૪૪	૧,૬૦૮.૮૧
કાર્યકારીની યોજનાઓ વધુમાં વધુ (એકમ) આમતો		૫૬,૯૨૦.૯૦	૫૬,૦૩૯.૧૩	૫૩,૮૯૮.૮૯	૧,૧૬,૩૦૩.૯૨	૧,૦૯,૮૦૯.૭૦	૬,૨૨,૮૨૨.૮૮
૨	અર્થ :						
(ક)	વધુમાં વધુ માલ સામગ્રીની ખર્ચ	૨૫,૦૦૬.૧૦	૨૫,૩૩૩.૫૧	૨૫,૧૧૨.૮૦	૧૫,૭૪૨.૭૧	૧૫,૨૨૦.૨૧	૮૮,૮૭૦.૦૨
(ખ)	વેપારી માલની ખર્ચ	૬,૨૪૨.૧૨	૬૬૮.૬૦	૫૫૬.૫૦	૩,૧૧૧.૩૧	૧,૦૩૬.૦૨	૩,૩૩૧.૬૪
(ગ)	તેલાર માલ, અર્થ તૈયાર માલ અને વેપારી માલના જથ્થામાં ફેરફાર	(૬૬૬.૬૩)	(૧,૧૬૪.૫૩)	(૫૫૮.૫૩)	(૨,૧૧૧.૧૧)	(૨,૮૦૨.૨૨)	(૧,૦૧૩.૫૭)
(ઘ)	ફરજીયાઈ લાભ અર્થ	૩,૧૪૧.૬૬	૩,૦૦૩.૬૦	૩,૦૦૯.૬૦	૧૩,૩૩૫.૨૫	૧૨,૪૦૬.૫૪	૧૪,૧૬૬.૦૦
(ચ)	ઈર્ષ, બગાટ અને પાણી	૦,૪૦૬.૦૮	૦,૦૪૬.૫૭	૦,૬૬૬.૬૬	૧૮,૫૫૩.૫૩	૧૮,૪૦૫.૫૩	૩૬,૫૩૮.૦૬
(ઞ)	પરોક્ષ અને મુલતવી કામચલાઉ અર્થની વાટી	૧,૮૬૬.૭૪	૧,૮૮૧.૭૨	૨,૦૫૪.૨૨	૩,૦૮૧.૪૪	૩,૧૧૭.૨૮	૮,૧૪૬.૭૪
(જ)	અન્ય અર્થ	૦,૨૬૬.૬૮	૦,૧૮૫.૦૩	૦,૧૪૨.૦૩	૧૮,૪૮૫.૦૩	૧૭,૬૬૬.૬૬	૩૪,૮૮૧.૬૬
કુલ અર્થ		૪૦,૫૦૬.૫૪	૪૧,૬૪૮.૦૩	૪૧,૬૪૮.૦૩	૧૮,૫૫૩.૫૩	૧૮,૫૫૩.૫૩	૮૮,૮૭૦.૦૨
૩	અન્ય આવક, નાણાકીય અર્થ અને અપવાદનુ બાબતો પરિણામો સામાન્ય પ્રવૃત્તિઓની નહીં (૫+૨)	૦,૪૪૨.૨૦	૧,૩૫૪.૩૩	૮,૭૦૫.૮૨	૨૧,૦૫૮.૮૨	૧૬,૨૬૫.૨૩	૩૭,૪૩૩.૭૭
૪	અન્ય આવક	૧૪૦.૦૩	૧૬૫.૪૦	૧૪૦.૦૩	૩૧૫.૫૨	૪૦૫.૧૩	૪૭૬.૮૮
૫	નાણાં અર્થ, વિનિમય દરની અસર અને અપવાદ બાબતો પરિણામો નહીં (૩+૪)	૦,૮૪૪.૨૩	૧,૧૮૮.૬૩	૮,૮૬૫.૦૯	૨૧,૩૦૭.૩૦	૧૬,૪૫૭.૩૦	૩૭,૬૬૬.૬૬
૬	નાણાં અર્થ						
(ક)	વ્યાજ અર્થ અને નાણાકીય ધારણાં	૩,૮૫૨.૩૪	૩,૬૫૬.૫૩	૩,૬૬૩.૫૩	૧૮,૭૦૫.૦૫	૧૮,૬૧૧.૬૧	૧૪,૬૧૧.૬૧
(ખ)	વિદેશી વેપારી વિનિમયના ખર્ચો અને વ્યાજ અર્થ અસર બાબતો વિનિમયના ખર્ચ	૩૪૪.૪૪	૨૩૩.૦૦	૧,૧૧૪.૦૨	૫૫૫.૫૫	૬,૧૩૪.૫૫	૬,૧૩૪.૫૫
(ગ)	વિદેશી વેપારી વિનિમયના ખર્ચો અને વ્યાજ અર્થ અસર બાબતો વિનિમયના ખર્ચ	૧,૧૬૬.૪૮	૧,૧૬૬.૪૮	૧,૧૬૬.૪૮	૬,૩૨૮.૫૦	૬,૩૨૮.૫૦	૧૦,૦૫૨.૫૦
૭	વિનિમય દરની અસર અને અપવાદનુ બાબતો પરિણામો સામાન્ય પ્રવૃત્તિઓની નહીં (૫+૩)	૫,૬૪૨.૫૫	૬,૩૩૭.૫૦	૧,૧૪૦.૧૧	૧૩,૦૧૨.૫૫	૧૦,૧૭૩.૫૫	૨૦,૬૧૧.૧૦
૮	વિદેશી વેપારી વિનિમયના ખર્ચો / (નુકસાન)						
(ક)	વિનિમયના ખર્ચો / (નુકસાન) કુલ	(૬૧૨.૩૦)	(૧૩૧.૨૦)	(૨,૦૬૫.૮૩)	(૧,૦૪૩.૫૧)	(૧,૮૨૮.૩૬)	(૫,૬૪૧.૮૫)
(ખ)	વ્યાજ અને નાણાકીય ધારણાં બાબતો પરિણામો સામાન્ય પ્રવૃત્તિઓની નહીં (૫+૨)	૫,૦૩૦.૨૫	૬,૨૦૬.૩૦	૨,૦૮૪.૨૫	૧૨,૬૬૪.૦૪	૮,૩૪૫.૧૯	૧૪,૯૭૨.૨૫
૯	નાણાં અર્થ પછીની ખર્ચો અપવાદનુ બાબતો પરિણામો સામાન્ય પ્રવૃત્તિઓની નહીં (૫+૩)	૫,૦૩૦.૨૫	૬,૨૦૬.૩૦	૨,૦૮૪.૨૫	૧૨,૬૬૪.૦૪	૮,૩૪૫.૧૯	૧૪,૯૭૨.૨૫
૧૦	અપવાદનુ બાબતો	૫,૦૩૦.૨૫	૬,૨૦૬.૩૦	૨,૦૮૪.૨૫	૧૨,૬૬૪.૦૪	૮,૩૪૫.૧૯	૧૪,૯૭૨.૨૫
૧૧	કરોડો પરિણામો સામાન્ય પ્રવૃત્તિઓની નહીં (૬+૧૦)	૫,૦૩૦.૨૫	૬,૨૦૬.૩૦	૨,૦૮૪.૨૫	૧૨,૬૬૪.૦૪	૮,૩૪૫.૧૯	૧૪,૯૭૨.૨૫
૧૨	વેરા અર્થ	૨,૦૩૦.૦૦	૧,૩૫૦.૦૦	૧,૩૫૦.૦૦	૩,૧૧૫.૦૦	૧,૮૨૨.૫૨	૩,૩૦૬.૩૬
૧૩	કરોડો પછીની ખર્ચો સામાન્ય પ્રવૃત્તિઓની નહીં (૬+૧૧)	૩,૦૦૦.૨૫	૪,૮૫૬.૩૦	૬,૪૩૪.૨૫	૯,૫૪૯.૦૪	૬,૫૨૨.૬૭	૧૧,૬૬૬.૦૦
૧૪	વેરામાં ઘટાડો રોકાણ (ગ્રા. ૧૦/- નો ટેકા ધેરા દર્શાવેલ મુદ્દા)	૩,૦૦૦.૨૫	૪,૮૫૬.૩૦	૬,૪૩૪.૨૫	૯,૫૪૯.૦૪	૬,૫૨૨.૬૭	૧૧,૬૬૬.૦૦
૧૫	પુનઃમૂલ્યાંકન લેણાકીય સિવાયના ભંડોનો	૧૦,૦૦૧.૬૩	૧૦,૦૦૧.૬૩	૧૦,૦૦૧.૬૩	૧૦,૦૦૧.૬૩	૧૦,૦૦૧.૬૩	૪૩,૭૮૪.૩૦
૧૬	રોકાણ દરમિયાન - અપવાદનુ બાબતો પરિણામો સામાન્ય પ્રવૃત્તિઓની નહીં (૬+૧૨)	૩.૦૭	૬.૦૭	૨.૨૫	૬.૧૪	૫.૦૪	૧૧.૫૭
૧૭	રોકાણ દરમિયાન - અપવાદનુ બાબતો પરિણામો સામાન્ય પ્રવૃત્તિઓની નહીં (૬+૧૩)	૩.૦૭	૬.૦૭	૨.૨૫	૬.૧૪	૫.૦૪	૧૧.૫૭

ક્રમ	વિગત	ના રોજ અંતિત ત્રણ માસ			ના રોજ અંતિત છ માસ		
		૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૪	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૩	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૨	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૪	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૩	૩૧/૦૩/૨૦૧૪
૧	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના						
૧	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના						
(ક)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૮,૨૪,૮૫,૪૦૮	૮,૨૪,૨૫,૪૦૮	૮,૨૪,૨૫,૪૦૮	૮,૨૪,૨૫,૪૦૮	૮,૨૪,૨૫,૪૦૮	૮,૨૪,૨૫,૪૦૮
(ખ)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૮૨.૪૭	૮૨.૪૭	૮૨.૪૭	૮૨.૪૭	૮૨.૪૭	૮૨.૪૭
૨	પ્રાયોગિક અને પ્રાયોગિક પૂર્ણની રોકાણકાર						
(ક)	ગોચર / તારણમાં મુદ્દા						
(ક)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૮૬,૭૦,૮૦૦	૮૬,૭૦,૮૦૦	૮૬,૭૦,૮૦૦	૮૬,૭૦,૮૦૦	૮૬,૭૦,૮૦૦	૮૬,૭૦,૮૦૦
(ખ)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૪૬.૦૦	૪૬.૦૦	૪૬.૦૦	૪૬.૦૦	૪૬.૦૦	૪૬.૦૦
(ગ)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૬.૭૦	૬.૭૦	૬.૭૦	૬.૭૦	૬.૭૦	૬.૭૦
(ઘ)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૬૦,૬૧,૦૦૦	૬૦,૬૧,૦૦૦	૬૦,૬૧,૦૦૦	૬૦,૬૧,૦૦૦	૬૦,૬૧,૦૦૦	૬૦,૬૧,૦૦૦
(ચ)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૫૧.૧૦	૫૧.૧૦	૫૧.૧૦	૫૧.૧૦	૫૧.૧૦	૫૧.૧૦
(ઞ)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૬.૦૬	૬.૦૬	૬.૦૬	૬.૦૬	૬.૦૬	૬.૦૬
૩	રોકાણકારની ફરિયાદો						
(ક)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૦	૦	૦	૦	૦	૦
(ખ)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૦૮	૦૮	૦૮	૦૮	૦૮	૦૮
(ગ)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૦૩	૦૩	૦૩	૦૩	૦૩	૦૩
(ઘ)	રોકાણકારના વિવેચના	૫	૫	૫	૫	૫	૫

નોંધ : ૧. ઉપરોક્ત પરિણામો ઓડિટ કર્યા પછી જાહેર કરવામાં આવી હતી અને બેંક ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સે ઓડિટને ૧૮, ૨૦૧૪ના રોજ મળેલી તેઓની બેંકમાં પરિણામો મુજબ રાખીને તેની દલ્દલે બેંક લીધી હતી. ૨. આ ઉપરાંત રોકાણકાર સાથેના નાણાકીય દસ્તાવેજો ૧૧ મી અપવાદનુ અનુકરણ વ્યાજ ઓડિટને તેની સ્વીકૃતિ સહી કરી હતી. અને સમીક્ષા અર્થેના પદાધિકાર મુજબ રાખવામાં આવ્યો છે.

### નોંધણી કરારની કલમ ૪૧ અંતર્ગત વિભાગવાર આવક, પરિણામો અને રોકાણની મુદ્દી

ક્રમ	વિગત	ના રોજ અંતિત ત્રણ માસ			ના રોજ અંતિત છ માસ		
		૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૪	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૩	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૨	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૪	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૩	૩૧/૦૩/૨૦૧૪
૧	વિભાગવાર આવક						
૧.૧	વિનિમયકારી રકમો	૩૪,૨૨૬.૪૪	૩૪,૩૪૬.૬૫	૨૮,૬૬૫.૩૨	૧૮૬,૫૫૫.૩૬	૧૮૬,૫૫૫.૩૬	૧,૨૩,૦૬૨.૬૬
૧.૨	વેપારી રકમો	૨૪,૦૬૮.૪૧	૨૧,૬૦૦.૪૧	૨૮,૫૦૬.૮૧	૧૪૬,૫૫૫.૩૬	૧૪૬,૫૫૫.૩૬	૯૬,૩૪૮.૨૨
૧.૩	અન્ય / કાર્યવાહીમાં નહીં આવેલ કુલ આવક	૫૦,૨૯૪.૮૫	૫૬,૦૩૭.૦૬	૫૭,૧૭૨.૧૩	૧,૧૫,૭૩૫.૬૬	૧,૦૯,૨૩૭.૨૬	૬,૨૨,૮૨૨.૮૮
૨	વિભાગવાર પરિણામો						
૨.૧	વિનિમયકારી રકમો	૮,૧૪૧.૦૫	૬,૬૦૬.૧૦	૫,૩૫૪.૨૮	૧૮,૧૨૧.૧૫	૧૭,૧૬૬.૬૬	૨૭,૬૬૬.૬૬
૨.૨	વેપારી રકમો	૧,૨૨૨.૧૫	૧,૭૭૦.૫૫	૨,૫૮૨.૨૩	૬,૮૦૫.૫૫	૬,૮૦૫.૫૫	૮,૩૮૮.૨૭
૨.૩	અન્ય / કાર્યવાહીમાં નહીં આવેલ કુલ પરિણામો	(૦.૦૫)	(૦.૩૫)	૦.૪૪	(૦.૩૬)	(૦.૩૬)	(૮.૭૫)
૨.૪	વેપારી રકમો	૦,૩૫૪.૮૫	૧,૭૭૬.૬૫	૭,૬૬૬.૦૫	૨૧,૧૦૩.૦૫	૨૧,૧૦૩.૦૫	૩૫,૦૬૬.૦૫
૨.૫	નાણાં અર્થ	૩,૮૫૨.૩૪	૩,૬૫૬.૫૩	૩,૬૬૩.૫૩	૧૮,૭૦૫.૦૫	૧૮,૬૧૧.૬૧	૧૪,૬૧૧.૬૧
૨.૬	વિદેશી વેપારી વિનિમયના ખર્ચો અને વ્યાજ અર્થ અસર બાબતો વિનિમયના ખર્ચ	૩૪૪.૪૪	૨૩૩.૦૦	૧,૧૧૪.૦૨	૫૫૫.૫૫	૬,૧૩૪.૫૫	૬,૧૩૪.૫૫
૨.૭	વેપારી રકમો	૧,૧૬૬.૪૮	૧,૧૬૬.૪૮	૧,૧૬૬.૪૮	૬,૩૨૮.૫૦	૬,૩૨૮.૫૦	૧૦,૦૫૨.૫૦
૨.૮	વેપારી રકમો	૫૭૭.૮૮	૫૭૭.૮૮	૫૭૭.૮૮	૫૭૭.૮૮	૫૭૭.૮૮	૫૭૭.૮૮
૨.૯	રોકાણકારની મુદ્દી	૫,૧૦૬.૫૬	૫,૧૦૬.૫૬	૫,૧૦૬.૫૬	૫,૧૦૬.૫૬	૫,૧૦૬.૫૬	૫,૧૦૬.૫૬
૩	વેપારી રકમો	૩૫,૫૪૬.૩૦	૩૫,૫૪૬.૩૦	૩૫,૫૪૬.૩૦	૩૫,૫૪૬.૩૦	૩૫,૫૪૬.૩૦	૩૫,૫૪૬.૩૦
૩.૧	વેપારી રકમો	૩૩,૪૦૦.૦૦	૩૩,૪૦૦.૦૦	૩૩,૪૦૦.૦૦	૩૩,૪૦૦.૦૦	૩૩,૪૦૦.૦૦	૩૩,૪૦૦.૦૦
૩.૨	અન્ય / કાર્યવાહીમાં નહીં આવેલ કુલ રોકાણની મુદ્દી	૨,૧૪૬.૩૦	૨,૧૪૬.૩૦	૨,૧૪૬.૩૦	૨,૧૪૬.૩૦	૨,૧૪૬.૩૦	૨,૧૪૬.૩૦

### નોંધણી કરારની કલમ ૪૧ અંતર્ગત અસ્થાયી અને જવાબદારીઓનું નિવેદન

ક્રમ	વિગત	ઓડિટ	
		૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૪	૩૦/૦૯/૨૦૧૩
૧	મુદ્દી અને જવાબદારીઓ		
૧.૧	રોકાણકારની ભંડોનો		
(ક)	રોકાણકારની ભંડોનો	૧૦,૦૦૧.૬૩	૧૦,૦૦૧.૬૩
(ખ)	રોકાણકારની ભંડોનો	૭૩,૪૫૬.૩૦	૭૩,૪૫૬.૩૦
૨	વેપારી રકમો		
(ક)	વેપારી રકમો	૨૨,૪૦૦.૦૦	૨૨,૪૦૦.૦૦
(ખ)	વેપારી રકમો	૫૫,૦૫૨.૫૦	૫૫,૦૫૨.૫૦
(ગ)	વેપારી રકમો	૧૫૫.૦૦	૩૫૫.૪૪
(ઘ)	વેપારી રકમો	૨૩૩.૦૦	૧૩૬.૫૫
૩	વેપારી રકમો		
(ક)	વેપારી રકમો	૨૩,૬૦૬.૫૬	૨૩,૬૦૬.૫૬
(ખ)	વેપારી રકમો	૫૩,૬૧૧.૬૬	૫૩,૬૧૧.૬૬
(ગ)	વેપારી રકમો	૩૬,૫૫૫.૩૦	૩૬,૫૫૫.૩૦
(ઘ)	વેપારી રકમો	૧,૧૦૬.૫૬	૧,૧૦૬.૫૬
૪	અસ્થાયી		
૪.૧	વેપારી રકમો		

in a short-term an consider buy- of Monnet Ispat current levels. Af- fering key resist- 9 in early June, been on a medi- wntrend. Upon nificant psycho- rt at ₹100, the rply in late Sep- ever, the stock's se in the band and ₹70 was ar- line recently. ling a low of ₹68 the stock has r cent accompa- ordinary vol- day.

gence in the daily strength index backs the stock's reversal. The daily price rate of change indicators display positive divergence adding strength.

Taking a contrarian stance on the stock, we are bullish on it from a short-term perspective.

The stock can extend its up-move and reach the price target of ₹76 and ₹77.5 in the upcoming trading sessions. Buy the stock with a stop-loss at ₹71.

(Note: The recommendations are based on technical analysis. There is a risk of loss in trading.)

## Iram Fasteners Limited

Regd. Office: Venkatarayapuram, TANUKU - 534215  
West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh  
Phone: 08819-224075, Fax: 08819-224168  
E-mail: info.tnk@andhrapetrochemicals.com  
Website: www.andhrapetrochemicals.com  
CIN: L23209AP1984PLC004635

**NOTICE**  
The Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2014, inter alia, to consider and approve financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30/09/2014.  
For **SUNDRAM FASTENERS LIMITED**  
**V G Jaganathan**  
Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary

## DHRA PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Venkatarayapuram, TANUKU - 534215  
West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh  
Phone: 08819-224075, Fax: 08819-224168  
E-mail: info.tnk@andhrapetrochemicals.com  
Website: www.andhrapetrochemicals.com  
CIN: L23209AP1984PLC004635

**NOTICE**  
The Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2014, inter alia, to consider and approve financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30/09/2014.  
For **The Andhra Petrochemicals Limited**  
**(Dr. B B Ramaiah)**  
Managing Director

## POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)  
Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016  
Phone: 212650112, Fax: 011-26601081, Website: www.powergridindia.com  
ID: powergrid@powergrid.in CIN: L40101DL1989G01038121

**NOTICE**  
As per Regulation 6(1) & 15 of CERC (Terms and Conditions of 2009 & Regulation-6 of CERC (Terms and Conditions of 2014) for revision of transmission tariff for 2009-14 period of transmission tariff for 2014-19 period for **Petition 1: 1000kV D/C Transmission System in Southern Region.** Details of the above mentioned Transmission system are: (a) NRTAKA (b) DISCOMS of Andhra Pradesh (c) Kerala State (d) TANGEDCO (e) Electricity Department Pondicherry (f) APNPDC (h) APWPDC (i) APSPDC (j) BESCOM (k) ESCOM (m) MESCOM (n) Chamundeswari Electricity Corporation Ltd. (o) Electricity Department Government of Goa

Transmission Tariff for 2009-14 Tariff Block	Rs in Lacs				
	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13	2013-14
	4535.40	4523.05	4485.12	4438.79	4406.99

No of Bays	DOC	Cost Admitted by CERC	Tariff for 2014-19 Tariff Block				
			2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19
100kV & 220kV	01.08.05	25503.69	4243.46	4152.02	4062.52	3980.50	2946.99

Application made for determination of tariff is posted on the website of applicant at [www.powergridindia.com](http://www.powergridindia.com). Objections and objections, if any, on the proposals for tariff contained in the application to be filed by any person, interested before the Secretary, Central Electricity Commission, 3 & 4th floor, Chandralok Building, Janpath, New Delhi. Other address where the office of the Commission is located is to be provided to the applicant at the address of its corporate office, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122001 within 30 days of the date of publication of this notice.

said IIL is now looking at new areas to extend its career-oriented financial education programme to the masses to make 'India a financially healthy state'.

workshops to full-time post graduate programmes. States such as Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra and Kerala have evinced interest in imparting such courses to enhance the finan-

cial well-being of the country. Through the first phase, the group was able to extend the benefits to 11 colleges under five universities.

shareholder. Through the first phase, the group was able to extend the benefits to 11 colleges under five universities.

BL - 22-10-2014

**GHCL Limited**  
Regd. Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Near Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-9, Gujarat. Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in  
Website: www.ghclindia.com, Ph: 079-39324100, Fax: 079-26423623 (CIN: L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

**CORRIGENDUM**  
Unaudited Financial Results of Quarter Ended 30-09-2014 published in Hindu Business Line, & Economic Times, Ahmedabad on 20-10-2014. Please read 30/09/2013 instead of 30/09/2014 in **PART-I Quarter Ended** Heading in 3rd Column.

## V.O.CHIDAMBARANAR PORT TRUST TUTICORIN - 628004 NOTICE INVITING TENDER

**No. E (C) / F. 79 / PD / OH / Bathymetry / 2014 / D. Dated: 18.10.2014**

Sealed tenders under two cover system are invited from well experienced Oceanographic investigation for "Conducting bathymetry Survey, shallow seismic survey and Oceanographic data collection for the development of Outer harbour at V.O.Chidambaranar Port.

Estimate Cost	Rs.55.91 Lakhs
Sale of Tender Document	23.10.2014 to 07.11.2014
Cost of Tender Document	Rs.5,000/- + 5% VAT (Rs.500/- extra for postage / courier charges).
Last date and time of receipt tender	10.11.2014 upto 15.00 hours
Date and time opening of tender	10.11.2014 at 15.30 hours
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs.1.12 Lakhs (Rupees One lakh and Twelve thousand only)- in the form of Demand Draft / Pay Order / Banker's Cheque drawn in favour of Financial Adviser and Chief Accounts Officer, V.O.Chidambaranar Port Trust, payable at Tuticorin
Period of Service	90 Days

**CHIEF ENGINEER**  
For Further details, please visit Port's website [www.vocport.gov.in](http://www.vocport.gov.in)  
For FREE Registration of Contractors, please visit Port web site.

**NAVABHARAT VENTURES**  
6-3-1109/1, 'Nava Bharat Chamr' Raj Bhavan Road, Hyderabad- 500  
Tel: +91 40 23403501 / 40345999 Fax: E-mail: nbvl@nbv.in ; Website: www.nbv.in

**CIN : L27101TG1972PLC00**  
**NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING ON 30<sup>TH</sup>**  
Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement Exchange(s), notice is hereby given that a meeting of Directors of Nava Bharat Ventures Limited on **Thursday, the 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2014**, inter alia to approve the Unaudited Financial Results (Second Quarter / Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2014). Further, as per the Company's Code of Conduct on Insider Trading, the trading window for dealing in the Company will remain closed for 30 days commencing from the date of the meeting under the said Code from 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2014 to 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.  
For **NAVA BHARAT VENTURES**  
Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> October, 2014

## V.O.CHIDAMBARANAR PORT TRUST TUTICORIN - 628004 NOTICE INVITING TENDER

AMENDMENT to Tender document for the work of "Conducting bathymetry Survey, shallow seismic survey and Oceanographic data collection for the development of Outer Harbour project at V.O.Chidambaranar Port". The following amendment is made to the Tender document No. E (C) / F. 79 / PD / OH / Bathymetry / 2014 / D. 3128 Dated: 10.10.2014.

Ref.	Existing	Amendment
Page 1- NIT Sl.5.	Sale period of Tender Document : 15.10.2014 to 24.10.2014	Sale period of Tender Document : 15.10.2014 to 07.11.2014
Page 1- NIT Sl.6.	Last date and time of receipt / opening : 29.10.2014 up to 15.00 hours / 29.10.2014 at 15.30 hours	Last date and time of receipt / opening : 10.11.2014 up to 15.00 hours / 10.11.2014 at 15.30 hours

For more details kindly visit port website : [www.vocport.gov.in](http://www.vocport.gov.in)  
For FREE Registration of Contractors, please visit Port web site.

**GOVERNMENT OF KERALA  
STORE PURCHASE DEPARTMENT**  
Window No. iprd14/e914. Tender No. 1/2014/SPD, 20.9.14.  
Additional Chief Secretary, Store Purchase Department, Govt. Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram-1. Ph:0471-2518250.  
**Tender Notice**  
Rate contract for the supply of Batteries for Motor Vehicles of Govt. Depts./PSUs/LGS Instns./Autonomous Bodies etc. for 2015.  
Last date of Sale of tender form : 14.11.2014 1 PM  
Last date of receipt of tender form : 14.11.2014 3 PM  
Cost of tender form : 1,500+VAT. EMD : 1000/-  
PAC : -  
R.O. No. 354/G1/14/PRD. Sd/-  
Additional Chief Secretary  
[www.kerala.gov.in/tender/index.htm](http://www.kerala.gov.in/tender/index.htm)

**National Highways Authority of India**  
(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways)  
**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL**  
(International Competitive Bidding through e-tendering mode only)  
NHAI invites proposals from eligible consultants for Authority Engineer Services for Consultancy services for Supervision of Construction of Flyover and Underpass at Hero Honda Chowk at km 36.175 on Delhi-Gurgaon section of NH-8 in the State of Haryana on EPC basis.  
Last date & time of submission : 05.12.2014 (up to 1100 hrs.)  
For details kindly visit website : <https://nhai.eproc.in> or [www.nhai.org](http://www.nhai.org)  
**NOT JUST ROADS, BUILDING A NATION**

## STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED Bhilai Steel Plant

Bhilai-Dist. Durg, Chhattisgarh, India, 490001.  
Open Tender : Open Tender IFB No. 14M51211010/8100027309  
Bhilai Steel Plant invites tenders to procure Chain Assembly as per Dwn:PMM-3944 R1 from reputed indigenous manufacturers.  
Please log on to SAIL tenders website [www.sailtenders.co.in](http://www.sailtenders.co.in) and our e-procurement website <https://eproc.sail-bhilaisteel.com> for detailed specifications, Eligibility Criteria, tender terms and conditions, etc.  
Except EMD bid, tenderer have to submit their offer & documents on line through our e-procurement website (<https://eproc.sail-bhilaisteel.com>) only. EMD Bid should be submitted in the tender box in Tender opening cell within due date and time of submission of offer.  
Last date of online submission of offers on e-procurement website : On or before 30.10.2014 up to 1 P.M.  
Due date of opening of offer : After 11.00AM on 31.10.2014 - General Manager (MM)  
Advt.No. BSP- 160/14-15, Dt. 21/10/2014

## Infrastructure Corporation of Andhra Pradesh

(Under the control of Infrastructure & Investment Development Corporation of Andhra Pradesh)  
**INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**  
EoI Notice No. INCAP(AP)/P/CCDP/30/2014  
The Government of Andhra Pradesh (GoAP) invites Expression of Interest (EoI) to select a Project Advisory Consultant (PAMC) of repute for building a compact, transit-oriented city which would have the features of urban planning, sustainability and effective governance.

The GoAP invites EoI to avail the services of a Project Advisory Consultant (PAMC) of repute for building a compact, transit-oriented city which would have the features of urban planning, sustainability and effective governance. The PAMC will be responsible for the formulation of a socio-economic master plan, transaction advisory services including the preparation of concept master planner through a design concept. Interested consultants may download the detailed technical and financial bid in the Combined Quality cum Cost based Selection followed in the RFP stage to select the Consultant.

All communications related to this EoI shall be sent to:  
**Sri N.Gulzar I.A.S.,**  
The Vice Chairman and Managing Director,  
Infrastructure Corporation of Andhra Pradesh,  
# 10-2-1, III Floor, FDC Complex, AC Road, Hyderabad - 500 028, Telangana.